
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

August 22, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-5280 

RFCA # 19-5280 

 

 

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid: 

A.  Etnyre Equipment Parts 

 

6100011375 MAJ 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2022 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 Cooper Equipment Co. 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $85,200.00 annually   

 

 

B.  Wayne Refuse Truck Body Parts 

 

6100011465 MAJ 

 

Upon award through September 30, 2022, with 

two, one year renewal options 

 Reliance Truck and Equipment      

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $36,000.00 annually; 

$180,000.00 contract period 

 

Sole Source: 

C.  SAMHD-7500 Fast DX Service Agreement 

 

6100011427 JR 

 

Retroactive to February 20, 2019 through 

February 19, 2022, without options to renew 

 Life Technologies Corporation       

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $19,000.00 Year 1; 

$58,000.00 contract period 

 

 

Cooperative: 

D.  City Tower Chiller Maintenance 

 

6100011794 RS 

 

Upon award through July 31, 2020, with a one-

year renewal option 

 Johnson Controls, Inc.       

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $75,000.00 annually 

 

 

Amendments: 

E.  Change Order for Annual Contract for 

Industrial Water Treatment 

 

6100010368 KH 

 

October 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020 

with three, one year renewal options 

 Chemsearch, a division of NCH Corporation     

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $42,000.00 increase year 

1; $123,000.00 total contract increase  



ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

August 22, 2019 

  

  RFCA # 19-5280 

RFCA # 19-5280 

 

F.  

 

Change Order for Annual Contract for Elevator 

and Escalator Preventive Maintenance for 

Various Locations 

 

6100008857 KH 

 

August 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 

with two, one year renewal options 

  

EMR Elevator, Inc.  

 

 

 

Entire Bid  

 

Estimated Amount: $90,000.00 increase 

annually; $692,000.00 annual contract value 

 

 


